7SERIESSERIES
CASSETTI    SUBRACKS
SISTEMI MODULARI   MODULAR SYSTEMS
"STATO DELL' ARTE     STATE OF THE ART"
ALIMENTATORI   AC / DC   POWER SUPPLIES
CARICA BATTERIE BATTERY CHARGERS
ALIMENTATORI   AC / DC   POWER SUPPLIES
CONVERTITORI  DC / DC  CONVERTERS

CHOICE OF CONTROLS
The subracks are provided with numerous controls,
standard or special, which can be customized
according to customer's specific requirements.
SCHEMI CONFIGURAZIONI CONTROLLI
 CONTROLS WIRING DIAGRAMS
SISTEMI MODULARI DI ALIMENTAZIONE AC/DC e DC/DC in CASSETTO
AC/DC & DC/DC SUBRACK POWER SUPPLY MODULAR SYSTEMS
SISTEMI MODULARI AC/DC CARICA BATTERIA in CASSETTO
AC/DC BATTERY CHARGER SUBRACK MODULAR SYSTEMS
SISTEMI IN CASSETTO – SUBRACKS SYSTEMS
SERIESSERIES12
MODULI AC/DC E DC/DC PER INSERZIONE IN CASSETTO
AC/DC & DC/DC SUBRACK PLUG-IN MODULES
50 ÷ 1000WInserzione / Disinserzione   “A CALDO” -  “HOT”    Plugging / Unplugging
100W  SPS101R
50W   SPS51X2
Doppia uscita  2x25W
Double output 2x25W
SUBRACK
CONTROL DEVICES
MODULE
CONTROL DEVICES
250W  SPS251R
300W  SPS301R
350W  SPS351R
500W
SPS501R
600W
SPS601R 750W
SPS751R
1000W
SPS1001R
50W   SPS51X3
Tripla uscita  3x15W
Triple output 3x15W
150W  SPS151R
200W  SPS201R
1     Led presenza tensione
       Power On LEDs
2     Trimmer regolazione
       tensione di uscita modulo

88 ÷ 264 VAC wide range
PFC
(Power Factor Correction)
24 VDC ±20% range
48 VDC ±20% range
110 VDC ±20% range
220 VDC ±20% range
115 ÷ 350 VDC wide range
SPS201R 200W
12VDC ÷ 125 VDC
SPS251R 250W
SPS301R 300W
24VDC ÷ 125 VDC
SPS351R 350W 48 - 110 - 220 VDC ±20% range
 115 ÷ 350 VDC wide range
SPS501R 500W
115 VAC ±20% range
230 VAC ±20% range
PFC
(Power Factor Correction)
110 VDC ±20% range
220 VDC ±20% range
SPS601R 600W
SPS751R 750W
SPS1001R 1000W
SPS51X2 25WX2
115 VAC ±20% range
230 VAC ±20% range

The BCD (Battery Control Device) present into the subrack Advel
SPS series has a dual function:
-  it disconnects the battery if its voltage falls below Vmin-batt,
 thus preventing the battery to go in "deep discharge" (a condition
that could destroy the battery, making it no longer rechargeable),
-  it disconnects the battery if the charging voltage rises above the
value Vbatt-nom +20%, due to a failure of the power supply
(thus preventing the battery to go in over heating).
Moreover the BCD provides the ability to change
the threshold Vmin-batt (which is set at the standard
value Vbatt-nom - 20%), through a special front
trimmer.
Finally, there are two LEDs for visual indication
of the conditions of "charging battery" or "battery
under load."
150W  SPS151R-CB
200W  SPS201R-CB
250W  SPS251R-CB 300W  SPS301R-CB
350W  SPS351R-CB
500W
SPS501R-CB
600W
SPS601R-CB